
9920102 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MATERIALS 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Arthur Berger 
(850) 414-5368 

Arthur.berger@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (Internal, 9-7-18) 

  
 
Response:  
****************************************************************************** 

Karen Byram 
(850) 414-4353 

Karen.byram@dot.state.fl.us 
Comments: (Internal – 9-13-18) 
Question, is the need for an access being removed or is the necessity of a hinge on the access 
being removed? The way it reads, I would assume access is still required but a hinged door is 
optional. 
 
Response: 
 



 


